Montevallo (5-8,3-6 Gulf South) -vs- Christian Brothers (2-9,2-6 Gulf South)
12/18/22 at Canale Arena, Memphis, TN

Date: 12/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘tﬁ?\:dgﬁ%cé:%z Montevallo 16 60 76

Site: Canale Arena, Memphis, TN Christian Brothers 42 49 91

Referees: Chris Duncan , Luke Dycus, Ted Kessler

Montevallo 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Bertolette,Braxton * 31 7-17 3-9 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 20

04 Moore,Tyler - 37 6-14 0-6 4-5 0-4 4 3 5 1 0 3 16

24  Shifflett,Mason * 32 5-16 0-9 3-3 4-2 6 3 1 2 0 1 13

03  McNeil,James =3 32 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 3 0 0 2 4

32 Gardiner,Aidan * 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2

13  Tharpe,Jaylon 29 5-8 4-7 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 2 17

00 McCray,Jamarras 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

12  Fortner,Michael 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

23  Laatsch,Austin 12 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

02 Knight,Kendon 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-73 7-38 13-14 9-17 26 20 10 5 1 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-32 15.63 % 1-19 5.26 % 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 23-41 56.10 % 6-19 31.58 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 28-73 38.4 % 7-38 18.4 % 13-14 929 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

McNeil,James Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Christian Brothers 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Monroe,Madison * 35 9-15 6-8 2-2 0-6 6 5 2 2 0 1 26

05 Ruthsatz,Aiden =3 28 4-8 3-6 7-8 0-4 4 0 3 3 0 0 18

24  Loos,Daniel * 30 7-8 0-0 2-5 2-9 11 2 2 1 1 1 16

15 Garmany,Slate =3 29 2-2 2-2 4-6 0-2 2 3 5 3 0 2 10

04 Etienne,Keeving * 22 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 5

11 Champagne,Charlie 20 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 3 3 0 0 0 9

02 Nnebedum,Nmeso 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3

12 Vick,Kam 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2

21  Johnson,Darell 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2

00 Jones,Trae 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-48 13-20 16-23 4-37 41 19 20 19 1 4 091

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-27 59.26 % 8-12 66.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 15-21 71.43 % 5-8 62.50 % 14-19 73.68 %

Total 31-48 64.6 % 13-20 65.0 % 16-23 69.6 %

Second Chance Points: 1
Points off Turnovers: 8

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Montevallo

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers

MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON
REBOUND OFF by GARDINER,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,JAMES

STEAL by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
TURNOVER by MOORE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

STEAL by SHIFFLETT,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
ASSIST by MOORE,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GARDINER,AIDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER

BLOCK by GARDINER,AIDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE, TYLER
SUB OUT by SHIFFLETT,MASON
SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS
SUB IN by THARPE,JAYLON
SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN

19:37

19:19

18:49

18:28

18:16

18:04
18:02
17:53

17:40

17:23
17:15
17:15
17:05
16:59
16:59
16:42

16:19
16:00
16:00
15:45
15:28
15:08

14:54

14:45
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:14

0-3

0-6

0-9

0-11

3-11

3-14
5-14

H3

H 6

H9

H8

H11
H9

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
ASSIST by LOOS,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by GARMANY,SLATE
ASSIST by ETIENNE,KEEVING

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
ASSIST by GARMANY,SLATE

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,KEEVING

MISS JUMPER by ETIENNE,KEEVING(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MONROE,MADISON

STEAL by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
TURNOVER by ETIENNE,KEEVING

GOOD 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

MISS 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,KEEVING
SUB OUT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE
SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB IN by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB IN by VICK,KAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARELL



14:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 13:56
= REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
13:33 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARELL

13:25 FOUL by VICK,KAM

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,KAM

FOUL by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS 13:01

12:54 MISS 3PTR by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
REBOUND DEF by THARPE,JAYLON ==

12:48 FOUL by MONROE,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARELL
12:13 5-19 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST by NNEBEDUM,NMESO

MISS 3PTR by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON
11:55 FOUL by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
11:55 TURNOVER by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
SUB OUT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 11:55
SUB IN by MOORE, TYLER 11:55
11:34 FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS 11:34
SUB IN by GARDINER,AIDAN 11:34
MISS 3PTR by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 11:27
= REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
11:14 TURNOVER by VICK,KAM
STEAL by THARPE,JAYLON 11:14
MISS 3PTR by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 11:09
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 11:07
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KENDON 11:07
10:53 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DARELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN =
MISS 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON 10:31
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARELL
10:16 MISS JUMPER by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYLER =
09:50 FOUL by VICK,KAM
SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMES 09:50
SUB OUT by THARPE,JAYLON 09:50
SUB IN by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 09:50
SUB IN by SHIFFLETT,MASON 09:50
MISS LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint) 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
09:33 SUB OUT by VICK,KAM
09:33 SUB IN by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
09:30 SUB OUT by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
09:30 SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE

09:28 5-22 H17 GOOD 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
-- ASSIST by GARMANY,SLATE

09:21 FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:17
= REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
09:05 TURNOVER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
09:05 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
09:05 SUB IN by ETIENNE,KEEVING
08:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARELL

08:50 SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL



MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
08:33 5-24 H 19 paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint) 08:19
== REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
07:55 5-26 H21 GOOD JUMPER by ETIENNE,KEEVING(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31
SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN 07:31
SUB IN by MCNEIL,JAMES 07:31
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON 07:29
o REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
FOUL by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 07:25

06:59 5-29 H24 GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
-- ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON
06:33 5-31 H26 GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARMANY,SLATE

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KENDON 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
06:12 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES --

FOUL by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 06:06
TURNOVER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 06:06
SUB OUT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON 06:06
SUB IN by THARPE,JAYLON 06:06

05:52 5-33 H28 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,KEEVING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MONROE,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by THARPE,JAYLON(in the paint) 05:40 7-33 H26
05:40 FOUL by GARMANY,SLATE
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KENDON 05:40
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS 05:40
GOOD FT by THARPE,JAYLON 05:40 8-33 H25
05:23 MISS 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TYLER -
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON 05:15
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:13 SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
05:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARELL
FOUL by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS 05:02
05:02 MISS FT by ETIENNE,KEEVING
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHIFFLETT,MASON 05:02
SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN 05:02
05:02 8-34 H26 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,KEEVING
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYLER(in the paint) 04:41 10-34 H24
04:13 10-36 H26 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DARELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS(in the paint) 03:58 12-36 H 24
ASSIST by MOORE,TYLER --
03:38 FOUL by JOHNSON,DARELL
03:38 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
03:38 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,KEEVING
03:38 SUB OUT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
03:38 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
03:38 SUB IN by VICK,KAM
MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARELL
03:08 12-39 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
-- ASSIST by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GARMANY,SLATE



FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS
SUB OUT by LAATSCH,AUSTIN

SUB IN by SHIFFLETT,MASON

SUB IN by GARDINER,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GARDINER,AIDAN

GOOD FT by THARPE,JAYLON

GOOD FT by THARPE,JAYLON
MISS 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON
FOUL by GARDINER,AIDAN

SUB OUT by GARDINER,AIDAN
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KENDON

FOUL by KNIGHT,KENDON

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYLER(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

VISITORS: Montevallo

02:04 13-39 H 26

02:04 14-39 H 25
01:39 14-41 H 27

00:40 14-42 H 28

00:33 15-42 H 27

00:33 16-42 H 26

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARELL
SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by GARMANY,SLATE

SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE
SUB IN by ETIENNE,KEEVING

GOOD JUMPER by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by VICK,KAM
REBOUND OFF by LOOS,DANIEL

MISS FT by LOOS,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOOS,DANIEL
FOUL by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARELL

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Christian Brothers

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KENDON
SUB IN by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43
19:31 16-44 H 28
19:08
19:07
18:45 16-47 H 31

18:30

18:22

18:13
18:05 18-47 H 29

SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by VICK,KAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARELL
SUB IN by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE

SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
ASSIST by ETIENNE,KEEVING

FOUL by ETIENNE,KEEVING



GOOD JUMPER by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHIFFLETT,MASON

TURNOVER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
MISS LAYUP by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
ASSIST by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON
ASSIST by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOII)) LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCNEIL,JAMES

STEAL by MCNEIL,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
ASSIST by MCNEIL,JAMES

STEAL by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by THARPE,JAYLON

FOUL TECH by TEAM

17:29

16:47

20-47

21-47

21-48
21-49

24-49

24-52

24-54
26-54

28-54

28-57

31-57

31-59

33-59

34-59

37-59

40-59

42-59

42-60

H 27

H 26

H 27
H 28

H 25

H 28

H 30
H 28

H 26

H 29

H 26

H 28

H 26

H 25

H 22

H 17

H 18

MISS 3PTR by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
SUB OUT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
SUB IN by VICK,KAM

FOUL by LOOS,DANIEL

TURNOVER by GARMANY,SLATE

STEAL by GARMANY,SLATE

GOOD FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)

BLOCK by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by GARMANY,SLATE
ASSIST by MONROE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by VICK,KAM
GOOD JUMPER by VICK,KAM

TURNOVER by VICK,KAM
SUB OUT by VICK,KAM

SUB IN by JONES,TRAE

GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
ASSIST by GARMANY,SLATE

GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL by MONROE,MADISON
SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE
SUB IN by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

TURNOVER by JONES,TRAE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,TRAE

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,KEEVING
SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE
TURNOVER by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN



MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

REBOUND DEF by THARPE,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

STEAL by MOORE,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHIFFLETT,MASON

FOUL by MOORE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYLER

GOOII)) LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by SHIFFLETT,MASON
GOOD FT by SHIFFLETT,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,JAMES

FOUL by THARPE,JAYLON

STEAL by THARPE,JAYLON

GOOD JUMPER by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)
FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MOORE,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)
FOUL by SHIFFLETT,MASON

MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

42-61
42-64

44-64

46-64

48-64
48-66

49-66
50-66

52-66

54-66

54-67
54-68

H 19
H 22

H 20

H 16
H 18

H 17
H 16

H 14

H 12

H 13
H 14

GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON
ASSIST by LOOS,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,MADISON

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
TURNOVER by GARMANY,SLATE

FOUL by MONROE,MADISON
TURNOVER by MONROE,MADISON
SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE

SUB IN by VICK,KAM

STEAL by MONROE,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
FOUL by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by LOOS,DANIEL

SUB IN by ETIENNE,KEEVING

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARELL
TURNOVER by ETIENNE,KEEVING

FOUL by ETIENNE,KEEVING

SUB OUT by VICK,KAM
SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE
TURNOVER by ETIENNE,KEEVING

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,KEEVING

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARELL

SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

SUB IN by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by MONROE,MADISON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MONROE,MADISON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GARMANY,SLATE



FOUL by MOORE,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by THARPE,JAYLON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER

STEAL by MOORE,TYLER

GOOD FT by MOORE, TYLER(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MOORE, TYLER(fastbreak)

FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by MCNEIL,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,JAMES

SUB IN by LAATSCH,AUSTIN
FOUL TECH by MCNEIL,JAMES

FOUL by MCNEIL,JAMES

GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON

GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
FOUL by LAATSCH,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
MISS JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by LAATSCH,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by SHIFFLETT,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON
ASSIST by MOORE,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TYLER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by THARPE,JAYLON(fastbreak)

ASSIST by MOORE,TYLER

FOUL by SHIFFLETT,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint)

55-68

55-69
55-70
57-70

57-71
57-72

57-73

58-73

59-73

59-74

59-77

62-77

62-79

64-79

64-81

67-81

67-83

69-83
69-85
71-85

T

T

13

14
15
13

14
15

16

15

14

15

18

15

17

15

17

14

16

14
16
14

MISS FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL

TURNOVER by GARMANY,SLATE

FOUL by GARMANY,SLATE

REBOUND DEF by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,MADISON

GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN
GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

MISS FT by LOOS,DANIEL
GOOD FT by LOOS,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MONROE,MADISON

SUB OUT by MONROE,MADISON

SUB IN by NNEBEDUM,NMESO

GOOD FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE
GOOD 3PTR by NNEBEDUM,NMESO
ASSIST by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARMANY,SLATE

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NNEBEDUM,NMESO

GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GARMANY,SLATE

SUB IN by MONROE,MADISON
MISS FT by LOOS,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,MADISON(in the paint)



GOOD FT by MOORE,TYLER

TURNOVER by SHIFFLETT,MASON

FOUL by MOORE,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TYLER
REBOUND OFF by SHIFFLETT,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by SHIFFLETT,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERTOLETTE,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER

SUB OUT by THARPE,JAYLON

SUB OUT by SHIFFLETT,MASON

SUB IN by MCCRAY,JAMARRAS

SUB IN by KNIGHT,KENDON

SUB IN by FORTNER,MICHAEL

SUB IN by GARDINER,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by LAATSCH,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by FORTNER,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,MICHAEL

STEAL by KNIGHT,KENDON

GOOD JUMPER by FORTNER,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

02:02
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:52
01:48
01:48
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:40
01:31
01:07
01:07
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
01:05
00:51

00:45

00:23
00:23

00:18

72-85
72-87

72-88
72-89

74-89
74-91

76-91

H 13
H 15

H 16
H 17

H 15
H17

H 15

FOUL by MONROE,MADISON

SUB OUT by MONROE,MADISON

SUB IN by GARMANY,SLATE

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE(in the paint)

STEAL by GARMANY,SLATE

GOOD FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GARMANY,SLATE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LOOS,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMPAGNE,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by LOOS,DANIEL
TURNOVER by RUTHSATZ,AIDEN



